
 UT Administration of 

Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu 

Department of Tourism 

 (Silvassa, DNH & DD – 396230) 
 

 No. DNH/TOUR/ACCTT/71/126                  Date: 17/05/2022 
 

L  I  M  I  T  E  D   T  E  N  D E R     N  O  T  I  C E 
 

On behalf of the President of India, the Director (Tourism Department), DNH & 

DD has called Sealed Tenders from the interested Authorized Firms/ Agencies/ 

Companies/ for Repair & Maintenance of 60 HP Power Boat Engine for Houseboat at 

Dudhani Lake duly super scribed so as to reach this office on or before  13.16.2022 up to 

12:00 Hrs. by RPAD / Courier or to be deposited by hand in Tender Box kept in the office 

of the undersigned. 

 

Item 

No. 

   Description of Item Qty    EMD 

(Rs) 

Tender 

Fees (Rs) 

 
1. Repair of 60 HP Power Boat Engine 

for Houseboat at Dudhani Lake. 

(As mentioned in Annexure 1) 

2 Nos. 15,000/- 1000/- 

 

The main envelop should comprise all tender documents with Tender Form, bid 

security (i.e., EMD, Tender Fees), confirmation to all Terms & Conditions of Tender 

form, Catalogue for which rate is quoted in the Financial Bid and mandatory documents. 

A separate envelop for financial bid should be sealed and kept in the main envelop itself.  

The blank tender forms along-with terms & conditions can be collected from the 

office of the undersigned during the office hours from 17.05.2022 to 13.06. 2022 up to 

12:00 Hrs. on payment of Tender Fee Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only)           

(non-Refundable) on production of application and Tender Fees should be submitted in 

form of Demand Draft / Banker’s Cheque in favor of “Director (Tourism Department, 

DNH)” along with tender document in main envelop. The EMD should be in the form 

of FDR/DD drawn in favor of ‘Director (Tourism Department, DNH)’ payable in any 

of the Nationalized Banks. Full detail of the tender is also available on the official 

website of the UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu.  

The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject any or all Tenders without 

assigning any reason. 

 

 

 
               Sd/- 

Director ( Tourism)  

                    DNH & DD  

   

Copy to: -  

1. The Director (IT), Daman for publishing/listing on the official website of DNH 

& DD Administration. 

 

 

 



 

UT Administration of 

Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu 

Department of Tourism 

 (Silvassa, DNH & DD – 396230) 
 

 

Date of issue of Tender                                           :   17.05.2022 

Last Date of submission of Tender                        :   13.06.2022 till 12:00  Hrs.  

 

E.M.D.                                                                     : Rs. 15,000/- 

Tender Fee                                                              : Rs. 1,000/- 

 

 

L I M I T E D   T E N D E R    F O R M 

 

This tender form is issued to M/s.____________________________________ 

of 

   On receipt of Tender fees Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One 

Thousand only) vide Receipt No.      Dated:        /      /2022. 

 

 
Place: Silvassa, DNH          Sd/- 

Director (Tourism)  

   DNH & DD 

 
 

To, 

The Director (Tourism),  

Silvassa, 

DNH & DD. 

 

I/We the undersigned  of M/s.  

 ______________________________________________________ hereby offer 

my/our rates as enclosed. I/We agree with the terms and conditions attached with this 

tender and assure to supply of the goods as per specification/requirement. 

 

 

 
(Sign & Name of the Supplier) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS  
 

REPAIRING OF 60 HP POWER BOAT ENGINE FOR HOUSEBOAT AT DUDHANI LAKE, DNH 

 
 

1. The rates quoted should be inclusive all applicable taxes, transportation, and Installation. 

2. The rates(s) quoted should be strictly for repair of power boat engines (marine electrical 

automotive equipment’s) only.  

3. The rates quoted should be valid for a period of 01 year. 

4. The Tenderer/ Bidder securing the Lowest Position (L1) based on financials quoted 

(Lowest Rates) will be awarded as the successful bidder. 

5. The single rate of items as mentioned in the financial bid (Annexure I) should be quoted 

along with total amount inclusive of all taxes, transportation, and installation otherwise 

tender will be rejected. Rates quoted for items other than the required Specifications shall 

not be considered. Financial bid should be sealed in a separate envelope in the tender 

cover. 

6. The interested bidder may visit the office of the undersigned with prior intimation for 

inspection of the engines before submission of the bid. 

7. The decision of the Tender Inviting Officer for acceptance/ rejection, if any article 

supplied including the decision for equivalent specifications, standard and quality etc. of 

any items shall be final. 

8. The bidder has to submit the mandatory documents as under: - (Eligibility Criteria). 

• Tender Fee in form of Demand Draft (DD) of Rs. 1,000/- 

• EMD in form of Demand Draft (DD)/Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) of Rs. 15,000/- 

• Copy of PAN Card. 

• Copy of GST Certificate. 

• Copy of Tender Document duly signed and stamped by the bidder on all pages. 

• Copy of Registered License of Marine related services.  
 

9. The Tender Fees and EMD should be in the form of FDR/DD drawn in favor of ‘Director  

(Tourism), DNH payable in any of the Nationalized Banks. Tenders received without 

Earnest Money and Tender Fees will be summarily rejected. 

10. The tenders will be opened in the presence of the bidders or their authorized 

representatives, if any, present in the office of the Tender Inviting Officer. 

11. The right to accept or reject without assigning any reasons any or all tenders in part or 

whole is reserved with the Tender Inviting Officer and his decision(s) or all matters 

relating to acceptance or rejection of the tenders as a whole or in part will be final and 

binding to all. 

12. The tender/offers received which do not confirm with the terms & conditions of this office 

will be summarily rejected.  

 



 

13. If the bidders, whose tender is accepted, fails to execute the supply order within 

stipulated time the earnest money deposit of such bidder will stand forfeited by the 

Government. 

14. All disputes subject to Dadra & Nagar Haveli District & Daman & Diu Jurisdiction 

only. 
 

SCOPE OF WORK 
 

1. The agency should provide the rates of repair of 2 nos. motorboat engines including 

minimum 6 months warranty in any case, the agency has to repair it at free of cost within 

the warranty period. 

2. Total no. of power boat engines to be repaired is two (02) nos. The agency has to repair 

the engines as per the specifications mentioned in Annexure I of the tender document.  

Details of boat engine: -  

Brand -  Mercury Marine 

Horsepower – 60 

Kilowatt – 44.1 

LB – 219 

KG – 99.5 

2 Stroke Engine 
 

 

3. The agency should repair and install the boat engines at the venue (i.e., Dudhani Jetty), 

In case the agency has to take the engines at their garage, the transportation and labour 

will be borne by agency itself. No, separate transportation, labour or installation charges 

would be provided to the agency in any case.  

4. The agency has to complete the repairing and installation work within 15 days from the 

time of the issue of the work order. 

5. The agency should have relevant experience in maintenance and repairs of marine 

electrical/ motor equipment’s. 

 

THE ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE ACCEPTED & ARE BINDING TO ME / US. 

 
 

       Tender Inviting Officer 

        

     

            Sd/- 

     Signature of the Bidder with seal                                   Director  (Tourism)  

 DNH & DD 
 

NOTE:  Please submit one copy of this Tender Document duly signed and  stamped on 

all pages in your tender cover and financial bid in a separate envelope.



    Annexure I 

FINANCIAL BID 
 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF 60 HP POWER BOAT ENGINE FOR HOUSEBOAT AT DUDHANI LAKE 
 

 

REPAIR OF 02 Nos. (60 HP) BOAT ENGINES 

Sr. 

No. 

 

 

Description 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Part No. 

 

 

 

Engine 1 

 

 

 

Engine 2 

 

 

 

Total Qty. 

 

 

Rate Per 

Unit 

 

 

Total Amount 

(Inc. Taxes) 

 A B C D E F= (D+E) G H = (F x G) 

1 Carrier Assembly 8M0168901 1 - 1   

2 Clutch 850048T 1 - 1   

3 Bearing 30956T 1 - 1   

4 Bearing  30895T 1 - 1   

5 Seal 70080 1 - 1   

6 Seal  70081 1 - 1   

7 Bearing Set 30894A1 1 - 1   

8 Gear-Kit Forward 859472A3 1 - 1   

9 Ring Retaining 856823 1 - 1   

10 Follower Kit-cam 850315A1 1 - 1   

11 Ball – (.219) @ 3  44530 1 - 1   

12 Pin @ 3 8M0100263 1 - 1   

13 Gasket @ 3 8144461 1 3 4   

14 Piston Assembly – STD. 850026T1 2 2 4   

15 Ring Set- STD. 831255A6 2 2 4   

16 Ring Set - .015 OS 821695A6 2 2 4   

17 BRG – Needle @ 200 47270 2 2 4   

18 Gasket 812868 1 1 2   

19 Gasket 812869 1 1 2   

20 NGKBPZ8HN- 10 @ 10 816387Q 3 3 6   

21 Solenoid Assembly  850187T1 1 - 1   

22 Bearing Kit  818889A1 - 1 1   

23 Conn Rod Assembly 9612A6 - 2 2   

24 Bearing Kit 8M0045428 - 2 2   

25 Ring Retaining  812877 - 1 1   

26 Bearing Kit- Main 827955A2 - 2 2   

27 Voltage Regulator 8M0084173 - 1 1   

28 Impeller 19453T - 1 1   

29 Starter Motor 893890T - 1 1   

30 Gasket  822189 - 2 2   

Total (in words) 

 

 

 
 

 

 
Signature & Stamp of  Supplier 


